Notice of Meeting means, unless the context requires otherwise, this document which comprises the
Company’s Notice of Meeting to be held at 11:00am (Brisbane time) on 21 July 2016 at the offices of
BDO, Level 10, 12 Creek Street, Brisbane, Queensland and the accompanying Explanatory
Memorandum and the Proxy Form.

Options means the 200,000,000 options convertible into Shares proposed to be issued to Excellence
Holdings pursuant to the Investment Agreement, as further described in sections 4.1 and Schedule 3.

 Page 20

Proxy Form means the proxy form attached to the Notice.

Remuneration Report means the Company's remuneration report contained in the Directors' Report.

Resolution means a resolution of the Company set out in this Notice of Meeting.

Shareholder means a shareholder in the Company.

Shares means fully paid ordinary shares in the capital of the Company.

VWAP means Volume Weighted Average Price of the Company's ASX listed Shares trading under the
code ORM.

 Page 21

SCHEDULE 2

Proforma Capital Structure

 Excellence
Holdings

Cumulative
percentage Interest

of Excellence
Holdings

Conglin Yue
and associates

Other
Shareholders

Total Shares

Prior to issue of Initial
Shares

0 0% 105,582,576 39,514,867 145,097,443

Current Shares on
issue following the
issue of Initial Shares
(on 22 April 2016)

20,000,000 12.11% 0 0 20,000,000

Issue of Further
Shares

180,000,000   180,000,000

Total Shares on
issue after the issue
of the Initial Shares
and Further Shares

200,000,000 57.96% 105,582,576 39,514,867 345,097,443

Note: below calculations showing share capital dependent on Option exercise rates

After issue of Options,
and assuming 25%
exercise rate

50,000000  0 0 50,000,000

Total – alternative 1 250,000,000 63.28% 105,582,576 39,514,867 395,097,443

After issue of Options,
and assuming 50%
exercise rate

100,000,000  0 0 100,000,000

Total – alternative 2 300,000,000 67.40% 105,582,576 39,514,867 445,097,443

After issue of Options,
and assuming 75%
exercise rate

150,000000  0 0 150,000,000

Total – alternative 3 350,000,000 70.70% 105,582,576 39,514,867 495,097,443

After issue of Options,
and assuming 100%
exercise rate

200,000000  0 0 200,000,000

Total alternative 4

Shares on issue
after the issue of the
Initial Shares and
Further Shares and
assuming all
Options are
exercised

400,000,000 73.39% 105,582,576 39,514,867 545,097,443

 Page 22

SCHEDULE 3

Option Terms

1. Vesting

There are no vesting conditions applicable to the options.

2. Right to subscribe

Each option gives the optionholder the right to subscribe for one fully paid ordinary share
(Share) in Orion Metals Limited (the Company).

3. Exercise Price

The exercise price for each option is $0.005 (Exercise Price).

4. Quotation

The options are unlisted and quotation of the options will not be sought.

5. Expiry

The options expire at 5:00pm on the date that is 2 years after the date that the options are
issued (Expiry Time).